CORR

Joe McKinney Muncy, #32,334

Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.

11-13-2000

Atty. Docket No.: 0020-4258P
Page 1 of 1

RECONDATION FOR STEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sumitomo Pharmaceuticals Company, Limited; Koken Co., Name: Sumitomo Pharmaceuticals Company, Limited Ltd. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 2-8, Dosho-machi 2-chome, Chuo-ku ☐ YES
☐ NO 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu State: ZIP: ☐ Merger ☐ Assignment Country: Japan Postal Code: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

YES

NO Other: Correction of Recording of Assignment Date: June 8, 1995 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No.(s). 5,800,390 08/900,135 Additional numbers attached?

YES

NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1) concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP □ Enclosed Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 Authorized to be charged to deposit account, City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747 if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 Country: USA (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: three (3)

KM/asc

October 10, 2000

(Rev. 04/19/2000)



IN THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMAR

Applicants:

Toru HAYAKAWA et al.

Serial No.: 08/142,392

Group No.: 3306

Filed:

November 24, 1993

Examiner:

V. Alexander

For:

EQUIPMENT FOR

INTRACEREBRAL

ADMINISTRATION

OF

PREPARATIONS

Date: <u>June 22, 1995</u>

Docket No.: 20-3380P

RECORDING OF ASSIGNMENT

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of Conveying party(ies) (e.g. inventor(s)): PHARMACE OFF CALS 1.

SUMITOMO CHEMECAL COMPANY, LIMITED 5=33, Kitabama 4=chome, chino-ku 2-8 Doho much. 2-chome Chu-ku Osaka 541, Japan Osaka shi, Osaka fo, Jopan

and

KOKEN CO., LTD. 5-18, Shimo-Ochiai 3-chome Shinjuku-ku Tokyo-to, Japan

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) (e.g. assignee):

SUMITOMO CHEMICAL COMPANY, LIMITED 5=33 = Kitahama 1- chome = chuo-ku 2-8 Dusho-much, 2-chume, Chuu-ku Osaka 541, Japan Osaka Shi, Osaka - fu , Tapan



PATENT REEEL: 7510 FRAME: 0451

> **PATENT** REEL: 011190 FRAME: 0645

Serial No.: 08/142,392

	Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other
Execution Date: June 8, 1995	
Appl	ication number(s) or patent number(s):
	his document is being filed together with a new patent ication, the execution date(s) of the application is (are)
Α.	Patent Application Number(s):
	08/142,392
В.	Patent Number(s):
	and address of party to whom correspondence concerning ment should be mailed:
	Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP P.O. Box 747 Falls Church, VA 22040-0747 (703) 205-8000
Tota	l number of applications and patents involved:1
<u>X</u>	The recording fee in the amount of \$ 40.00 is enclosed.

PATENT REEL: 7510 FRAME: 0452

Serial No.: 08/142,392

- 8. ____ Please charge Deposit Account No. 02-2448 in the amount of \$_____ A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.
- 9. X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16-1.21(h) which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-2448.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Date: June 22, 1995

Andrew D. Meikle

Reg. No. 32,868 P.O. Box 747

Falls Church, VA 22040-0747

(703) 205-8000

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 5

(Rev. 08-19-93)

3

PATENT REFL: 7510 FRAME; 0453

ASSIGNMENT REGARDING U.S. SERIAL NO. 08/142,392

WHEREAS, the inventors, Toru HAYAKAWA of Hyogo, Japan; Toshiki YOSHIMINE of Hyogo, Japan; Hiromu YAMAMOTO of Yamagata, Japan; Akira SATO of Yamagata, Japan; Tsunemasa IRIE of Hyogo, Japan; Keiji FUJIOKA of Hyogo, Japan; and Yoshihiro TAKADA of Osaka, Japan and Yoshio SASAKI of Osaka, Japan, by an Assignment recorded on November 24, 1993, recorded at Reel 7019, Frames 781, 782, 783, 784 and 785, have assigned their full and exclusive right in and to the invention set forth in U.S. Serial No. 08/142,392 filed November 24, 1993, entitled EQUIPMENT FOR INTRACEREBRAL ADMINISTRATION OF PREPARATIONS, to:

SUMITOMO PHARMACEUTICALS COMPANY, LIMITED 2-8, Dosho-machi 2-chome Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan

KOKEN CO., LTD. 5-18, Shimo Ochiai 3-chcme, Shimjuku-ku, Tokyo-to, Japan

jointly, each taking an undivided one-half interest in the abovementioned patent, and

WHEREAS, SUMITOMO PHARMACEUTICALS COMPANY, LIMITED (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire the entire interest of KOKEN CO., LTD. hereinafter the ASSIGNOR) in said invention and patent, and the ASSIGNOR is willing to assign the entire interest therein to said ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, acting through its legal representative does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the entire undivided interest in the invention set forth above for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries.

THE ASSIGNOR further agrees that the ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions (hereinafter referred to as said "invention") in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reisques, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said ASSIGNEF, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNES, its successors, assigns and legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said

Fage 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 7510 FRAME: 0454

> PATENT REEL: 011190 FRAME: 0648

ASSIGNMENT REGARDING U.S. SERIAL NO. 08/142,392

invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

In testimony whereof, a legal representative of the ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his signature this ______ day of ______ day of ______, 1995.

Koken Co., Ltd.

Taichiro AKIYAMA -Representative Director

(name and title of legal representative of ASSIGNOR)

Witness:

Witness:

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 7510 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 10/10/2000

RECORDED: 06/22/1995

PATENT REEL: 011190 FRAME: 0649